

**LISTED ON: 16.12.2016**

**COURT NO.3**

**ITEM NO.43**

**SECTION -III**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ....CC NOS. 24064,  
24145 & 24172 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 & 2**

[Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLPs]

State of Punjab and Others

.....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Punjab State Warehousing Corporation Etc.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioners against the Judgment and Final Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> December 2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP Nos.25746/2015, 27471/2015 & 27453/2015 respectively. There is delay of 52, 100, 219 days in filing and 60, 63 days in refiling the SLPs respectively.

It is submitted that SLP (Civil) No.27072 of 2016 @ CC No.5178/2016 arising out of relied upon judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> August 2016 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice. The said matter is pending for hearing. A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 17<sup>th</sup> August 2016 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> Day of December, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-2-

Copy to:

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate  
Standing Counsel for State of Punjab,  
Punjab Bhawan, Legal Cell, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4